
RED RAIDER OFFENSE
	 LT	 51	 T.J. Storment (6-7, 320, Sr.-TR)
		  74	 Larry Moore (6-6, 290, Fr.-RS)
	 LG	 70	 Weston Wright (6-6, 320, Jr.-2L)
		  68	 Casey Verhulst (6-6, 310, Sr.-2L)
	 C	 73	 Dawson Deaton (6-6, 310, Sr.-3L)
		  64	 Clayton Franks (6-4, 290, Jr.-1L)
	 RG	 50	 Josh Burger (6-4, 305, Sr.-1L)
		  72	 Landon Peterson (6-6, 315, So.-1L)
	 RT	 76	 Caleb Rogers (6-5, 305, So.-1L)
		  77	 Ethan Carde (6-8, 315, Jr.-1L)
	 QB	 3	 Henry Colombi (6-3, 215, Sr.-1L)
		  7	 Donovan Smith (6-5, 230, Fr.-RS)
	 -or-	 2	 Behren Morton (6-2, 200, Fr.-HS)
	 RB	 4	 SaRodorick Thompson (6-0, 215, Jr.-2L)
		  14	 Xavier White (6-0, 200, Jr.-1L)
	 -or-	 28	 Tahj Brooks (5-10, 220, So.-1L)
		  27	 Cam’Ron Valdez (5-9, 195, Fr.-HS)
	 TE	 15	 Travis Koontz (6-4, 255, Sr.-1L)
		  80	 Mason Tharp (6-9, 250, Fr.-HS)
	 X	 10	 Kaylon Geiger Sr. (5-10, 180, Sr.-TR)
	 -or-	 85	 Trey Cleveland (6-4, 195, So.-1L)
	 -or-	 84	 J.J. Sparkman (6-4, 225, Fr.-RS)
	 H	 11	 McLane Mannix (5-10, 185, Sr.-1L)
	 -or-	 18	 Myles Price (5-10, 180, So.-1L)
	 -or-	 86	 Dalton Rigdon (5-11, 170, Sr.-3L)
	 Z	 13	 Erik Ezukanma (6-3, 220, Jr.-2L)
		  19	 Loic Fouonji (6-4, 220, So.-1L)
		  89	 Jerand Bradley (6-5, 220, Fr.-HS)

RED RAIDER DEFENSE
	 END	 19	 Tyree Wilson (6-6, 275, Jr.-1L)
		  91	 Nelson Mbanasor (6-3, 275, Sr.-2L)
		  92	 L.B. Moore (6-3, 260, Fr.-RS)
	 N	 95	 Jaylon Hutchings (6-0, 305, Jr.-2L)
	 -or-	 97	 Tony Bradford Jr. (6-1, 290, Jr.-2L)
		  93	 Troy Te’o (6-2, 300, Sr.-1L)
	 T	 90	 Devin Drew (6-2, 280, Sr.-1L)
		  96	 Philip Blidi (6-3, 295, So.-1L)
	 SAM	 17	 Colin Schooler (6-2, 230, Sr.-1L)
		  24	 Jacob Morgenstern (6-4, 230, Sr.-1L)
	 MIKE	 1	 Krishon Merriweather (6-0, 240, Sr.-1L)
	 -or-	 6	 Riko Jeffers (6-2, 230, Sr.-3L)
		  32	 Tyrique Matthews (5-11, 230, Jr.-2L)
	 WILL	 2	 Brandon Bouyer-Randle (6-2, 240, Sr.-1L)
		  16	 Jesiah Pierre (6-2, 230, So.-TR)
	 SPUR	 22	 Reggie Pearson Jr. (5-11, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  20	 Kosi Eldridge (6-0, 225, Sr.-2L)
	 CB	 23	 DaMarcus Fields (6-0, 200, Sr.-4L)
		  7	 Adrian Frye (6-0, 195, Sr.-3L)
		  29	 Nate Floyd (6-0, 175, Fr.-RS)
	 S	 25	 Dadrion Taylor-Demerson (5-11, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  10	 Cam White (6-0, 195, Jr.-RS)
	 S	 11	 Eric Monroe (5-11, 205, Sr.-1L)
		  0	 Seth Collins (6-3, 215, Sr.-2L)
	 CB	 8	 Malik Dunlap (6-3, 215, Jr.-TR)
	 -or-	 12	 Rayshad Williams (6-3, 195, Jr.-TR)
		  3	 Kobee Minor (6-0, 190, Fr.-RS)

RED RAIDER SPECIALISTS
	 P	 31	 Austin McNamara (6-4, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  46	 Jonathan Garibay (6-1, 215, Sr.-1L)
	 PK	 46	 Jonathan Garibay (6-1, 215, Sr.-1L)
		  36	 Trey Wolff (6-4, 205, Jr.-2L)
	 LS	 30	 Jackson Knotts (5-11, 185, Fr-HS)
		  62	 Hayden Welte (6-5, 220, So-TR)
	 -or-	 61	 Jacob Mauch (6-3, 220, So-TR)
	 KO	 36	 Trey Wolff (6-4, 205, Jr.-2L)
		  46	 Jonathan Garibay (6-1, 215, Sr.-1L)
	 H	 31	 Austin McNamara (6-4, 195, Jr.-2L)
		  2	 Behren Morton (6-2, 200, Fr.-HS)
	 KR	 10	 Kaylon Geiger Sr. (5-10, 180, Sr.-TR)
	 -or-	 28	 Tahj Brooks (5-10, 220, So.-1L)
	 -or-	 18	 Myles Price (5-10, 180, So.-1L)
	 PR	 11	 McLane Mannix (5-10, 185, Sr.-1L)
	 -or-	 7	 Adrian Frye (6-0, 195, Sr.-3L)

TEXAS TECH RED RAIDERS vs. KANSAS STATE WILDCATS

TEXAS TECH
Record	 5-2 Overall; 2-2 Big 12
Rankings	 AP: NR  |  Coaches: NR  |  CFP:  -- 
Last Game	 Def. Kansas, 41-14
Streak	 Won 1
Head Coach	 Matt Wells
	 Career Record	 57-50 (9th Season)
	 Record at Texas Tech	  13-16 (3rd Season)
	 Record vs. Kansas State	 0-2

KANSAS STATE
Record	 3-3 Overall; 0-3 Big 12
Rankings	 AP: NR  |  Coaches: NR  |  CFP:  -- 
Last Game	 Lost to Iowa State, 33-20
Streak	 Lost 3
Head Coach	 Chris Klieman
	 Career Record	 87-27 (9th Season)
	 Record at Kansas State	  15-14 (3rd Season)
	 Record vs. Texas Tech	 2-0

Saturday, October 23, 2021  •  Jones AT&T Stadium (60,454)  •  Lubbock, Texas  •  11 a.m.

Satellite Radio: Sirius Channel 99/XM Channel 203/SXM App 966  |  In-Game Stats: www.TexasTech.StatBroadcast.com

COACHING STAFF
SIDELINE
Matt Wells - Head Coach
Keith Patterson - Defensive Coordinator
Derek Jones - Associate HC/Co-DC/Secondary
Mark Tommerdahl - Associate HC/Special Teams
Joel Filani - Outside Receivers
Steve Farmer - Offensive Line
Paul Randolph - Defensive Line
DeAndre Smith - Running Backs
Luke Wells - Tight Ends/Inside Receivers

PRESS BOX
Sonny Cumbie - Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks
Kevin Cosgrove - Linebackers

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
SEPTEMBER	 (all times CT)

4	 vs. Houston# (ESPN)	 W, 38-21
11	 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN (ESPN+)	 W, 28-22
18	 FIU (ESPN+)	 W, 54-21
25	 at Texas* (ABC)	 L, 70-35
OCTOBER
2	 at West Virginia* (ESPN2)	 W, 23-20
9	 TCU* (ESPN)	 L, 52-31
16	 at Kansas* (ESPN+)	 W, 41-14
23	 KANSAS STATE* (FS1)	 11 a.m.
30	 at Oklahoma* (ABC)	 2:30 p.m.
NOVEMBER
13	 IOWA STATE*	 TBD
20	 OKLAHOMA STATE*	 TBD
27	 at Baylor*	 TBD
# - played at NRG Stadium | * - conference game

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
E’Maurion Banks_ _____________________e-mar-ee-un
Philip Blidi_______________________________ Ble-dee
Brandon Bouyer-Randle____________________ Boy-yer
Jerand Bradley___________________________ Jah-RON
Tahj Brooks___________________________________ Taj
Austin Brougham________________________ Brock-am
Ethan Carde_________________________________Card
Henry Colombi_______________________ Cuh-lum-bee
Kosi Eldridge_ ____________________________ Co-sigh
Erik Ezukanma______________________Ez-zoo-comma
Loic Fouonji_ _______________________ Low-ick Fun-G
Adrian Frye___________________________________ Fry
Jonathan Garibay_______________________ Gar-ah-bay
Kaylon Geiger_____________________________ Kay-lun
Gilbert Ibeneme_____________________ Ah-ben-uh-me
Riko Jeffers______________________________ Ree-ko
Nelson Mbanasor_____________________M-ban-uh-sor
Jesiah Pierre_ ________________________ Jah-sigh-ah
Tyler Shough_ _____________________________ Shuck
Troy Te’o__________________________________ Tay-oh
SaRodorick Thompson__________________ Sah-rod-rick
Chadarius Townsend_________________ Cha-dar-ee-us
Casey Verhulst__________________________ Vur-hulst

COACHES
Mark Tommerdahl_ _____________________Tom-ur-doll

TELEVISION 
FS1

Tim Brando (Play-by-Play)
Spencer Tillman (Analyst)

HOME RADIO 
Tech Sports Network from Learfield

Brian Jensen (Play-by-Play)
John Harris (Analyst)

Chris Level (Sideline Reporter)
Steve Pitts (Engineer)

VISITING RADIO 
Kansas State Radio

Wyatt Thompson (Play-by-Play)
Stan Weber (Analyst)

Matt Walters (Sideline)

TODAY’S OFFICIALS 
Referee________________________________ Tuta Salaam 
Umpire __________________________________Bill Bishop
Head Linesman __________________________ Matt Burks
Line Judge __________________________ Mark Estermyer
Field Judge ___________________________Rich Almeroth
Side Judge _____________________________ Lo van Pham
Back Judge_____________________________ Chris Alston
Center Judge___________________________ Dan Scanlan
Replay Official________________________ Jack McDonald

BIG 12 STANDINGS
	 CONF	 PCT.	 OVERALL	 STK

Oklahoma	 4-0	 1.000	 7-0	 W15

Oklahoma State	 3-0	 1.000	 6-0	 W8

Baylor	 3-1	 .750	 6-1	 W2

Iowa State	 2-1	 .667	 4-2	 W2

Texas Tech	 2-2	 .500	 5-2	 W1

Texas	 2-2	 .500	 4-3	 L2 

TCU	 1-2	 .333	 3-3	 L1

Kansas State	 0-3	 .000	 3-3	 L3

West Virginia	 0-3	 .000	 2-4	 L3

Kansas	 0-3	 .000	 1-5	 L5

THIS WEEK IN THE BIG 12
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 23

Kansas State at Texas Tech (FS1)	 11 a.m.

Oklahoma vs. Kansas (ESPN)	 11 a.m.

Oklahoma State at Iowa State (FOX)	 2:30 p.m.

West Virginia at TCU (ESPNU)	 6:30 p.m.

Baylor	 Bye

Texas	 Bye

SERIES HISTORY
Overall	 KSU leads 12-9
In Lubbock	 Tech leads 7-5
In Manhattan	 KSU leads 7-2
At Neutral Site	 None
Current Streak	 KSU W5
Last Meeting	 @KSU 31, Tech 21 (2020)
Largest Tech Win	 52 (66-14 win on Oct. 10, 2009)
Largest Tech Loss	 32 (45-13 loss on Oct. 4, 2014)
Last 10 Games	 KSU leads 9-1

WILDCAT OFFENSE
	 WR	 4	 Malik Knowles (6-3, 195,  Jr.-2L)
		  1 	 Keenan Garber (6-0, 176, So.-1L) 
		  13 	 Chabastin Taylor (6-4, 220, Sr.-3L)
	 LT 	 50	 Cooper Beebe (6-3, 320, So.-1L)
		  77 	 Carver Willis (6-5, 290, Fr.-RS)
	 LG 	 76	 Josh Rivas (6-6, 320, So.-1L)
		  70 	 KT Leveston (6-4, 326, Jr.-2L)	
	 C 	 69 	 Noah Johnson (6-1, 300, (Sr.-2L)
		  55 	 Hayden Gillum (6-3, 290, Jr.-1L)
	 RG 	 63 	 Ben Adler (6-4, 327, Sr.-2L)
		  54 	 Hadley Panzer (6-3, 300, Fr.-HS)
	 RT 	 74 	 Christian Duffie (6-5, 300, Jr.-2L)
		  71 	 Logan Long (6-5, 314, Sr.-2L)
	 TE	 87	 Nick Lenners (6-5, 253, Sr.-4L)
		  0 	 Daniel Imatorbhebhe (6-4, 240, Sr.-TR)
		  19                   Sammy Wheeler(6-5, 236, Jr.-2L)	
	 QB 	 7 	 Skylar Thompson (6-2, 220, Sr.-4L)
	  	 15 	 Will Howard (6-4, 235, So.-1L)
	 FB 	 29 	 Jax Dineen (5-10, 244, Jr.-2L)
		  34 	 Ben Sinnott (6-4, 245, Fr.-RS)
	 RB 	 22 	 Deuce Vaughn (5-6, 173, So.-1L)
		  20 	 Joe Ervin (5-8, 178, So.-SQ)	
	 WR 	 88 	 Phillip Brooks (5-7, 167, Jr.-2L)
		  85 	 Kade Warner (6-1, 200, Sr.-TR)
	 WR 	 12 	 Landry Weber (5-10, 187, Sr.-3L)
		  86 	 Tyrone Howell (6-3, 200, Jr.-TR)

WILDCAT DEFENSE
	 DE 	 40	  Spencer Trussell (6-3, 238, Jr.-2L)	
		  97	 Nate Matlack (6-5, 242, Fr.-RS)
	 DT 	 98 	 Timmy Horne (6-5, 321, Sr.-TR) 
		  15	 Robert Hentz II (6-0, 285, Sr.-1L)
	 DT 	 92 	 Eli Huggins (6-4, 295, Sr.-2L) 
		  93	 Jaylen Pickle (6-4, 300, Jr.-1L)
	 DE 	 91 	 Felix Anudike-Uzomah (6-3, 255, So.-1L) 
		  58	 Cartez Crook-Jones (6-4, 272, Jr.-SQ)
	 WLB 	 55 	 Cody Fletcher (6-2, 226, Sr.-3L) 
		  41	 Austin Moore (6-1, 217, So.-1L)
	 MLB 	 22 	 Daniel Green (6-3, 234, Jr.-2L) 
		  52	 Nick Allen (6-0, 220, Jr.-2L)
	 SLB 	 4 	 Wayne Jones (6-0, 210, Jr.-2L) 
		  5	 Ryan Henington (6-1, 218, Sr.-2L)
	 CB 	 25 	 Ekow Boye-Doe (6-0, 170, Jr.-2L) 
		  8	 Tee Denson (6-0, 190, So.-1L)
	 SS 	 31 	 Jahron McPherson (6-1, 200, Sr.-3L) 
		  19	 Ross Elder (6-1, 192, Sr.-2L)
	 FS 	 2 	 Russ Yeast (5-10, 195, Sr.-TR) 
		  7                              TJ Smith (5-9, 194, Fr.-RS)	
	 CB	 23	 Julius Brents (6-4, 204, Jr.-TR) 
		  3	 Aamaris Brown (5-10, 187, So.-1L)

WILDCAT SPECIALISTS
	 PK 	 35 	 Taiten Winkel (6-1, 193, Jr.-RS)
		  8	 Ty Zentner (6-2, 200, Sr.-1L)
	 KO	 8	 Ty Zentner (6-2, 200, Sr.-1L)
		  32 	 Chris Tennant (6-4, 213, Fr.-HS)
	 HOLD 	 43	 Jack Blummer (6-3, 202, Jr.-1L)
		  8 	 Ty Zentner (6-2, 200, Sr.-1L)
	 LS 	 49 	 Randen Plattner (6-3, 225, Jr.-2L) 
		  45	 Nelson Pipes (6-1, 221, Fr.-RS)
	 P 	 8	 Ty Zentner (6-2, 200, Sr.-1L)  
		  43	 Jack Blumer (6-3, 202, Jr.-1L)	
	 KOR 	 4 	 Malik Knowles (6-3, 195, Jr.-2L) 
		  22	 Deuce Vaughn (5-6, 173, So.-1L)
	 PR 	 88	 Phillip Brooks (5-7, 167, Jr.-2L) 
		  4	 Malik Knowles (6-3, 195, Jr.-2L)

COACHING STAFF
SIDELINE
Chris Klieman - Head Coach
Van Malone - Assistant Head Coach/Cornerbacks
Joe Klanderman - Def. Coordinator/Safeties
Brian Anderson - Running Backs
Jason Ray - Tight Ends/Running Backs
Conor Riley - Offensive Line
Buddy Wyatt - Defensive Ends

PRESS BOX
Courtney Messingham - Off. Coordinator/Wide Receivers
Collin Klein - Quarterbacks
Steve Stanard - Linebackers

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS
SEPTEMBER	 (all times CT)

4	 vs. Stanford# (FS1)	 W, 24-7
11	 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS (ESPN+)	 W, 31-23
18	 NEVADA (ESPN+)	 W, 38-17
25	 at Oklahoma State* (ESPN+)	 L, 31-20
OCTOBER
2	 OKLAHOMA* (FOX)	 L, 37-31
16	 IOWA STATE* (ESPN2)	 L, 33-20
23	 at Texas Tech* (FS1)	 11 a.m.
30	 TCU* (ESPNU)	 2:30 p.m.
NOVEMBER
6	 at Kansas*	 TBA
13	 WEST VIRGINIA* 	 TBA
20	 BAYLOR* 	 TBA
26	 at Texas* (Fox)	 11 a.m.
# - played at AT&T Stadium | * - conference game

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Felix ANUDIKE-UZOMAH_ __  ann-you-DEE-kay you-ZAH-mah

Jack BLUMER___________________________  BLUE-mur 

EKOW BOYE-DOE___________________  ECK-oh BOY-doe

AAMARIS Brown_________________________  ah-MAR-is 

Jax DINEEN_____________________________  duh-NEEN 

Daniel IMATORBHEBHE___________  EE-mat-or-bay-bay

JAHRON MCPHERSON_________   juh-RON mc-FEAR-son  

Ben SINNOTT_ ______________________________  SIN-it 

CHABASTIN Taylor___________________  chuh-BASS-tin

TAITEN Winkel_ ____________________________  TAY-tin 

COACHES

Chris KLIEMAN___________________________  KLY-men 

Steve STANARD_ _________________________ STAN-urd 

Mike TUIASOSOPO_____________  TWO-ee-AH-so-SO-po



TEXAS TECH NUMERICAL ROSTER
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR-EX	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL

	 0	 Seth Collins	 DB	 6-3	 215	 Sr-2L	 San Diego, Calif.

	    1	 Krishon Merriweather	 LB	 6-0	 240	 Sr-1L	 Hazelwood, Mo.

	    2	 Brandon Bouyer-Randle	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Sr-1L	 Battle Creek, Mich./Michigan State

	 2	 Behren Morton	 QB	 6-2	 200	 Fr-HS	 Eastland, Texas/Eastland

	 3	 Henry Colombi	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Sr-1L	 Hollywood, Fla./Utah State

	 3	 Kobee Minor	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Fr-RS	 Lake Dallas, Texas/Lake Dallas

	 4	 SaRodorick Thompson	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Jr-2L	 Irving, Texas/Ranchview

	 5	 Chadarius Townsend	 RB	 6-0	 220	 Sr-1L	 Tanner, Ala./Alabama

	 6	 Riko Jeffers	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Sr-4L	 Garland, Texas/Sasche 

	 7	 Adrian Frye	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Sr-3L	 Houston, Texas/Eisenhower

	 7	 Donovan Smith	 QB	 6-5	 230	 Fr-RS	 Las Vegas, Nev./Frenship

	 8	 Malik Dunlap	 DB	 6-3	 215	 Jr-TR	 Charlotte, N.C./N.C. State

	 8	 Maverick McIvor	 QB	 6-3	 215	 So-SQ	 San Angelo, Texas/Central

	 9	 Marquis Waters	 DB	 6-1	 215	 Sr-TR	 Delray Beach, Fla./Duke

	 10	 Kaylon Geiger	 WR	 5-10	 180	 Sr-TR	 Fort Worth, Texas/Troy

	 10	 Cam White	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Jr-RS	 Flora, Miss./Northwest Mississippi

	 11	 McLane Mannix	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Sr-1L	 Midland,Texas/Nevada 

	 11	 Eric Monroe	 DB	 5-11	 205	 Sr-1L	 Houston, Texas/LSU

	 12	 Tyler Shough	 QB	 6-5	 225	 Jr-TR	 Chandler, Ariz./Oregon

	 12	 Rayshad Williams	 DB	 6-3	 195	 Jr-TR	 Memphis, Tenn./UCLA

	 13	 Erik Ezukanma	 WR	 6-3	 220	 Jr-2L	 Fort Worth, Texas/Timber Creek

	 14	 Xavier White	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Jr-1L	 Lubbock, Texas/Dodge City C.C.

	 15	 Cole Boyd	 DB	 6-3	 200	 So-1L	 Boerne, Texas/Boerne

	 15	 Travis Koontz	 TE	 6-4	 255	 Sr-1L	 Austintown, Ohio/Ventura C.C.

	 16	 Jesiah Pierre 	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So-TR	 Mount Dora, Fla./Florida

	 17	 Parker McNeil	 QB	 6-5	 220	 Jr-TR	 Austin, Texas/McNeil/Troy

	 17	 Colin Schooler	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Sr-1L	 Dana Point, Calif./Arizona

	 18	 Myles Price	 WR	 5-10	 180	 So-1L	 The Colony, Texas/The Colony

	 19	 Loic Fouonji	 WR	 6-4	 220	 So-1L	 Midland, Texas/Lee

	 19	 Tyree Wilson	 DL	 6-6	 275	 Jr-1L	 New London, Texas/Texas A&M

	 20	 Kosi Eldridge	 DB	 6-0	 225	 Sr-2L	 Denton, Texas/Kilgore J.C.

	 21	 Cameron Watts	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Jr-1L	 Tulsa, Okla./Northeast Oklahoma A&M

	 22	 Sterling Galban	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Jr-SQ	 Burnet, Texas/Burnet

	 22	 Reggie Pearson Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 200	 Jr-TR	 Detroit, Mich./Wisconsin

	 23	 Kyron Cumby	 RB	 5-8	 180	 So-TR	 Plano, Texas/Plano/Illinois

	 23	 DaMarcus Fields	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Sr-4L	 Taylor, Texas/Taylor

	 24	 Cole Kirkpatrick	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Argyle

	 24	 Jacob Morgenstern	 LB	 6-4	 230	 Sr-1L	 Poughkeepsie, N.Y./Duke

	 25	 Dadrion Taylor-Demerson	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Jr-2L	 Oklahoma City, Okla./Carl Albert

	 26	 Jason Lloyd	 TE	 6-4	 240	 So-RS	 Belmont, Calif./College of San Mateo

	 27	 Cam’Ron Valdez	 RB	 5-9	 195	 Fr-HS	 Rockdale, Texas/Rockdale

	 28	 Tahj Brooks	 RB	 5-10	 220	 So-1L	 Manor, Texas/Manor

	 28	 Louis Ortiz	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Fr-HS	 Dumas, Texas/Dumas

	 29	 Nate Floyd	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr-RS	 College Station, Texas/A&M Consolidated

	 29	 Ben Gair	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr-HS	 Grapevine, Texas/Grapevine

	 30	 Jackson Knotts	 LS	 5-11	 185	 Fr-HS	 Plant City, Fla./Plant City

	 31	 Austin McNamara	 P	 6-4	 195	 Jr-2L	 Gilbert, Ariz./Highland

	 31	 Joseph Plunk	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Fr-RS	 Amarillo, Texas/Tascosa

	 32	 Jake Bishop	 WR	 5-7	 175	 So-SQ	 Aledo, Texas/Aledo

	 32	 Tyrique Matthews	 LB	 5-11	 230	 Jr-2L	 Houston, Texas/Eisenhower

	 33	 Ronnie Hart	 RB	 6-0	 215	 So-RS	 Leonard, Texas/Leonard/Cisco J.C.

	 33	 Matthew Young	 LB	 6-1	 240	 Sr-TR	 Las Cruces, N.M./New Mexico State

	 34	 Bryce Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So-SQ	 Sachse, Texas/Sachse

	 35	 Patrick Curley 	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr-2L	 Wagoner, Okla./Wagoner

	 36	 Trey Wolff	 PK	 6-4	 205	 Jr-2L	 Spring, Texas/Klein 

	 37	 Imari Jones	 DB	 6-1	 165	 Fr-HS	 Lubbock, Texas/Coronado

	 38	 Jett Whitfield	 DB	 5-10	 205	 So-SQ	 New Deal, Texas/New Deal

	 39	 Charles Robinson	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Fr-HS	 Lubbock, Texas/Coronado

	 40	 Luis Jaramillo	 DB	 6-2	 185	 So-SQ	 Austin, Texas/Lake Travis

	 41	 Joe Shaw	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Fr-HS	 Canyon, Texas/Canyon

	 41	 Jayden York	 TE	 6-4	 235	 Fr-RS	 Austin, Texas/Bowie

	 42	 Gage Elder	 LB	 5-11	 215	 Fr-HS	 Rockwall, Texas/Rockwall

	
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR-EX	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL

	 43	 Jake Justice	 DL	 6-6	 225	 So-SQ	 Houston, Texas/Lutheran Academy

	 43	 Henry Teeter	 TE	 6-4	 230	 Jr-SQ	 San Angelo, Texas/Holy Cross

	 45	 Austin Brougham	 WR	 6-2	 205	 Jr-SQ	 Fort Worth, Texas/Navarro J.C.

	 45	 Chief Collins 	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Fr-HS	 Lucas, Texas/Lovejoy

	 46	 Jon-Jon Davis	 DB	 6-1	 175	 Fr-RS	 Dallas, Texas/South Oak Cliff

	 46	 Jonathan Garibay	 PK	 6-1	 215	 Sr-1L	 Rubidoux, Calif./Riverside City College

	 47	 Ethan Frasier	 LB	 6-2	 235	 So-SQ	 Highlands Ranch, Colo./Thunder Ridge

	 47	 Jalen McCoslin	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Liberty Christian

	 48	 Derrick Lewis II	 LB	 6-1	 210	 Fr-RS	 Schertz, Texas/Samuel Clemens

	 48	 Grant Nickel	 PK	 6-0	 160	 Fr-HS	 Spring, Texas/Grand Oaks

	 49	 Charles Esters III	 DL	 6-3	 245	 Fr-HS	 Cedar Hill, Texas/Cedar Hill

	 50	 Josh Burger	 OL	 6-4	 305	 Sr-1L	 Aurora, Ohio/Wofford

	 50	 Trent Low	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr-RS	 Midland, Texas/Lee

	 51	 Robert Wooten	 DL	 6-3	 240	 So-TR	 Stafford, Texas/Virginia Tech

	 51	 T.J. Storment	 OL	 6-7	 320	 Sr-TR	 Statesville, N.C./TCU

	 53	 Trevor Roberson	 OL	 6-11	 345	 So-SQ	 Wellington, Texas/Wellington 

	 54	 Bryce Ramirez	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So-SQ	 Missouri City, Texas/George Ranch

	 56	 Jackson Baggett	 LB	 6-3	 220	 So-SQ	 Bushland, Texas/Bushland

	 57	 Blake Spence	 OL	 6-1	 255	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Argyle

	 58	 Jack Tucker	 OL	 6-7	 285	 Fr-HS	 Argyle, Texas/Argyle

	 59	 Isaac Smith	 DL	 6-6	 240	 Fr-HS	 Wagoner, Okla./Wagoner

	 60	 Landon Reeves	 PK	 5-9	 155	 Jr-TR	 Idalou, Texas/Idalou/Ottawa

	 61	 Jacob Mauch	 LS	 6-3	 220	 So-TR	 Covina, Calif./Mount SAC College

	 62	 Hayden Welte	 LS	 6-5	 220	 So-TR	 Princeton, Ill./Louisiana-Monroe

	 63	 Aaron Castro	 OL	 6-2	 310	 So-SQ	 Hutto, Texas/Hutto

	 64 	 Clayton Franks	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Jr-1L	 Mansfield, Texas / Legacy 

	 65	 Tay Yanta II	 OL	 6-4	 350	 Fr-TR	 Falls City, Texas/Mary-Hardin-Baylor

	 66	 Matt Keeler	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Fr-RS	 Chicago, Ill./Coffeyville C.C.

	 67	 Blake Burris	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Fr-HS	 Irving, Texas/Air Force Prep

	 68	 Casey Verhulst	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Sr-2L	 Plano, Texas/Plano East

	 69	 Caleb Rodkey	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Fr-HS	 Missouri City, Texas/Ridge Point

	 70	 Weston Wright	 OL	 6-6	 320	 Jr-2L	 New Braunfels, Texas/New Braunfels

	 71	 Brett Canis	 OL	 6-6	 315	 Fr-HS	 Midland, Texas/Midland

	 72	 Landon Peterson	 OL	 6-6	 315	 So-1L	 Odessa, Texas/Permian

	 73	 Dawson Deaton	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Sr-3L	 Frisco, Texas/Frisco

	 74	 Larry Moore	 OL	 6-6	 290	 Fr-RS	 Missouri City, Texas/Fort Bend Marshall

	 75	 Jacoby Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 330	 Fr-HS	 Arlington, Texas/Mansfield Summit

	 76	 Caleb Rogers	 OL	 6-5	 305	 So-1L	 Mansfield, Texas/Lake Ridge

 	 77	 Ethan Carde	 OL	 6-8	 315	 Jr-1L	 Valrico, Fla./Coffeyville C.C.

	 78	 Matthew Daniel	 DL	 6-2	 285	 So-TR	 Fort Worth, Texas/Southwest Baptist

	 79	 Jacob Votaw	 OL	 6-5	 265	 Fr-HS	 Austin, Texas/Austin Regents

	 80	 Mason Tharp	 TE	 6-9	 250	 Fr-HS	 Klein, Texas/Klein

	 82	 Nehemiah Martinez	 WR	 5-9	 190	 Fr-HS	 Lubbock, Texas/Air Force Prep

	 83	 Cameron Cantrell	 WR	 6-1	 200	 So-SQ	 Whitehouse, Texas/Whitehouse

	 84	 J.J. Sparkman	 WR	 6-4	 225	 Fr-RS	 Longview, Texas/Pine Tree

	 85	 Trey Cleveland	 WR	 6-4	 195	 So-1L	 Arlington, Texas/Arlington

	 86	 Dalton Rigdon	 WR	 5-11	 170	 Sr-3L	 Perryton, Texas/Perryton

	 88	 Jed Castles	 TE	 6-7	 225	 Fr-HS	 Wichita Falls, Texas/Rider

	 89	 Jerand Bradley	 WR	 6-5	 220	 Fr-HS	 Frisco, Texas/DeSoto

 	 90	 Devin Drew	 DL	 6-2	 280	 Sr-1L	 Kansas City, Mo./Iowa Western C.C.

	 91	 Nelson Mbanasor	 DL	 6-3	 275	 Sr-2L	 Pflugerville, Texas/Hendrickson

	 92	 L.B. Moore	 DL	 6-3	 260	 Fr-RS	 Amarillo,Texas/Tascosa

	 93	 Troy Te’o	 DL	 6-2	 300	 Sr-1L	 Lubbock, Texas/Eastern New Mexico

	 94	 Tre’Jon Lewis	 DL	 6-4	 270	 So-1L	 Manor, Texas/Manor

	 95	 Jaylon Hutchings	 DL	 6-0	 305	 Jr-2L	 Forney, Texas/Forney

	 96	 Philip Blidi	 DL	 6-3	 295	 So-1L	 Portales N.M./Portales

	 97	 Tony Bradford Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 290	 Jr-2L	 Houston, Texas/North Shore

	 98	 E’Maurion Banks	 DL	 6-5	 295	 Fr-HS	 Wichita Falls, Texas/Rider

	 99	 Gilbert Ibeneme	 DL	 6-3	 285	 So-SQ	 Pearland, Texas/Pearland

KANSAS STATE NUMERICAL ROSTER
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL
	 0	 Daniel Imatorbhebhe	 TE	 6-4	 240	 Sr.-TR	 Suwanee, Ga. (Univ. of Illinois)
	 0	 DaVonte Pritchard	 LB	 5-10	 207	 Fr.-HS	 Gardner, Kan. (Gardner Edgerton)
	 1	 Keenan Garber	 WR	 6-0	 176	 So.-1L	 Lawrence, Kan. (Free State)
	 1	 Reggie Stubblefield	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Sr.-TR	 Arlington, Texas (Prairie View A&M Univ.)
	 2 	 Jake Rubley	 QB	 6-3	 209	 Fr.-HS	 Highlands Ranch, Colo. (Highlands Ranch)
	 2	 Russ Yeast	 DB	 5-10	 195	 Sr.-TR	 Danville, Ky. (Univ. of Louisville)
	 3	 Aamaris Brown	 DB	 5-10	 187	 So.-1L	 Seffner, Fla. (Armwood)
	 3	 Jaelon Travis	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Fr.-RS	 Mansfield, Texas (Summit)
	 4	 Wayne Jones	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Jr.-2L	 Owasso, Okla. (Owasso)
	 4	 Malik Knowles	 WR	 6-3	 195	 Jr.-2L	 Mansfield, Texas (Lake Ridge)
	 5	 Ryan Henington	 LB	 6-1	 218	 Sr.-2L	 Junction City, Kan. (Junction City)
	 5	 Jaren Lewis	 QB	 6-1	 205	 So.-SQ	 Columbia, Mo. (Battle)
	 6	 Justin Gardner	 DB	 6-2	 180	 Sr.-1L	 Charlotte, N.C. (Hutchinson CC)
	 7	 TJ Smith	 DB	 5-9	 194	 Fr.-RS	 Powder Springs, Ga. (McEachern)
	 7 	 Skylar Thompson	 QB	 6-2	 220	 Sr.-4L	 Independence, Mo. (Fort Osage)
	 8	 Tee Denson	 DB	 6-0	 190	 So.-1L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Cedar Grove)
	 8	 Ty Zentner	 P/K	 6-2	 200	 Sr.-1L	 Topeka, Kan. (Butler CC)
	 9	 Cincere Mason	 DB	 6-0	 217	 Sr.-TR	 Atlanta, Ga. (Kennesaw State Univ.)
	 9	 Jacardia Wright	 RB	 6-0	 220	 So.-1L	 Decatur, Ill. (St. Teresa)
	 10	 Brenen Hawkins	 WR	 6-3	 213	 Fr.-HS	 Colleyville, Texas (Heritage)
	 10	 Darell Jones	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Fr.-HS	 Coffeyville, Kan. (Field Kindley)
	 12	 Omar Daniels	 DB	 6-0	 173	 Fr.-HS	 Moultrie, Ga. (Colquitt County)
	 12	 Landry Weber	 WR	 5-10	 187	 Sr.-3L	 Lenexa, Kan. (Bishop Miege)
	 13	 Kirmari Gainous	 DE	 6-3	 240	 Sr.-1L	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Hutchinson CC)
	 13	 Chabastin Taylor	 WR	 6-4	 220	 Sr.-3L	 Giddings, Texas (Giddings)
	 14	 Max Marsh	 QB	 6-3	 205	 Fr.-RS	 Grand Junction, Colo. (Eaglecrest)
	 14	 Marvin Martin	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.-HS	 Vicksburg, Miss. (Trinity Christian [TX])
	 15	 Robert Hentz II	 DT	 6-0	 285	 Sr.-1L	 Batesville, Miss. (NW Mississippi CC)
	 15	 Will Howard	 QB	 6-4	 235	 So.-1L	 Downingtown, Pa. (Downingtown West)
	 16	 Derek Bowman	 LB	 6-1	 210	 Jr.-SQ	 Manhattan, Kan. (Homeschooled)
	 16	 Seth Porter	 WR	 5-8	 167	 Jr.-2L	 Friendswood, Texas (Clear Springs)
	 17	 RJ Garcia II	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.-HS	 Land O’ Lakes, Fla. (Berkeley Prep)
	 17	 Ozzie Hoffler	 DE	 6-3	 220	 Fr.-HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (Woodward Academy)
	 18	 Gaven Haselhorst	 LB	 6-0	 221	 Fr.-HS	 Hays, Kan. (Hays)
	 18	 Eric Hommel	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Sr.-1L	 Littleton, Colo. (Rock Canyon)
	 19	 Ross Elder	 DB	 6-1	 192	 Sr.-2L	 Kansas City, Mo. (Rockhurst)
	 19	 Sammy Wheeler	 TE	 6-5	 236	 Jr.-2L	 Lenexa, Kan. (St. James Academy)
	 20	 Ben Driver	 DB	 6-0	 203	 So.-1L	 Salina, Kan. (Salina Central)
	 20	 Joe Ervin	 RB	 5-8	 178	 So.-SQ	 Rock Hill, S.C. (South Pointe)
	 21	 Eric Munoz	 LB	 6-0	 229	 Sr.-TR	 Belvidere, Ill. (Utah State Univ.)
	 21	 Shane Porter	 WR	 5-10	 173	 Fr.-HS	 Friendswood, Texas (Clear Brook)
	 22	 Daniel Green	 LB	 6-3	 234	 Jr.-2L	 Portland, Ore. (Madison)
	 22	 Deuce Vaughn	 RB	 5-6	 173	 So.-1L	 Round Rock, Texas (Cedar Ridge)
	 23	 Julius Brents	 DB	 6-4	 204	 Jr.-TR	 Indianapolis, Ind. (Univ. of Iowa)
	 23	 Dylan White	 WR	 6-1	 180	 So.-TR	 Pittsburg, Kan. (Pittsburg State Univ.)
	 24	 Xavier Gordon	 WR	 6-1	 191	 Fr.-HS	 Arlington, Texas (Seguin)
	 24	 Trey Krause	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.-HS	 Olathe, Kan. (Olathe West)
	 25	 Ekow Boye-Doe	 DB	 6-0	 170	 Jr.-2L	 Lawrence, Kan. (Lawrence)
	 25	 Gabe Hoover	 WR	 6-0	 189	 So.-SQ	 McPherson, Kan. (McPherson)
	 26	 AJ Moss	 DB	 5-9	 174	 Fr.-HS	 Cave Springs, Ark. (Bentonville West)
	 26	 Elliot Ollenburger	 WR	 5-10	 177	 Jr.-SQ	 Hillsboro, Kan. (Hillsboro)
	 27	 Jake Huggins	 FB	 6-1	 217	 So.-SQ	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth)
	 28	 Vaughn Malone	 DB	 5-11	 182	 So.-SQ	 Austin, Texas (St. Michael’s Catholic Academy)
	 28	 Devrin Weathers	 RB	 6-0	 194	 Fr.-HS	 Webb City, Mo. (Webb City)
	 29	 Jax Dineen	 FB	 5-10	 244	 Jr.-2L	 Lawrence, Kan. (Free State)
	 29	 Khalid Duke	 DE	 6-4	 244	 Jr.-2L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Riverside Military Academy)
	 30	 Matthew Maschmeier	 DB	 6-0	 198	 Fr.-RS	 Lisle, Ill. (Naperville North)
	 30	 Clyde Price	 RB	 6-0	 210	 So.-SQ	 Kansas City, Mo. (North Kansas City)
	 31	 DJ Giddens	 RB	 6-1	 207	 Fr.-HS	 Junction City, Kan. (Junction City)
	 31	 Jahron McPherson	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Sr.-3L	 Basehor, Kan. (Butler CC)
	 32	 Desmond Purnell	 DB	 5-11	 207	 Fr.-HS	 Topeka, Kan. (Hayden)
	 32	 Chris Tennant	 PK	 6-4	 213	 Fr.-HS	 Shawnee, Kan. (Mill Valley)
	 33	 Jaylen Carter	 DB	 5-9	 165	 Fr.-RS	 Topeka, Kan. (Washburn Rural)
	 33	 Xavier Loyd	 WR	 6-2	 180	 Fr.-HS	 Blue Springs, Mo. (Blue Springs)
	 34	 Trevor Erickson	 DB	 6-2	 188	 Fr.-HS	 Chapman, Kan. (Chapman)

	
	NO	 PLAYER	 POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN/PREVIOUS SCHOOL
	 34	 Ben Sinnott	 FB	 6-4	 245	 Fr.-RS	 Waterloo, Iowa (Columbus Catholic)
	 35	 Jairus Kennedy	 DB	 6-1	 184	 Fr.-RS	 Wichita, Kan. (Kapaun Mt. Carmel)
	 35	 Taiten Winkel	 K/P	 6-1	 193	 Jr.-RS	 Halstead, Kan. (Butler CC)
	 36	 Mason Barta	 FB	 6-1	 234	 Sr.-3L	 Holton, Kan. (Holton)
	 36	 Hunter Henry	 DB	 6-1	 200	 So.-1L	 Austin, Texas (Rice Univ.)
	 37	 Krew Jackson	 LB	 6-5	 198	 Fr.-HS	 Queen Creek, Ariz. (Queen Creek)
	 37	 Andrew Sonner	 TE	 6-4	 233	 Fr.-HS	 Olathe, Kan. (Olathe East)
	 38	 Brendan Mott	 DE	 6-5	 245	 So.-SQ	 Iowa City, Iowa (Iowa City West)
	 39	 Jordan Schippers	 RB	 6-1	 200	 So.-RS	 Colby, Kan. (Western Illinois Univ.)
	 40	 Spencer Trussell	 DE	 6-3	 238	 Jr.-2L	 Arlington, Texas (Martin)
	 41	 Austin Moore	 LB	 6-1	 217	 So.-1L	 Louisburg, Kan. (Louisburg)
	 42	 Randen Plattner	 LS	 6-3	 225	 Jr.-2L	 Parkville, Mo. (Park Hill)
	 43	 Jack Blumer	 P	 6-3	 202	 Jr.-1L	 Marysville, Kan. (Marysville)
	 44	 Christian Moore	 FB	 6-2	 235	 Fr.-RS	 Huntington Beach, Calif. (Huntington Beach)
	 45	 Reed Godinet	 DE	 6-5	 252	 Sr.-SQ	 Springdale, Ark. (College of San Mateo)
	 45	 Nelson Pipes	 LS	 6-1	 221	 Fr.-RS	 Hallsville, Mo. (Hallsville)
	 46	 Jace Friesen	 DE	 6-2	 240	 So.-SQ	 Basehor, Kan. (Basehor-Linwood)
	 47	 Cody Stufflebean	 DE	 6-4	 250	 Fr.-RS	 McPherson, Kan. (McPherson)
	 49	 Andrew Schmelzle	 DE	 6-4	 207	 Fr.-HS	 Sabetha, Kan. (Sabetha)
	 50	 Cooper Beebe	 OL	 6-3	 320	 So.-1L	 Kansas City, Kan. (Piper)
	 50	 Tyrone Taleni	 DT	 6-2	 275	 Jr.-1L	 Savai’i, Samoa (Mt. San Antonio College)
	 52	 Nick Allen	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Jr.-2L	 Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley Southwest)
	 52	 Taylor Poitier	 OL	 6-2	 290	 So.-1L	 Shawnee, Kan. (Bishop Miege)
	 54	 Kienen Gaskin	 LB	 5-10	 207	 Fr.-RS	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Lee’s Summit North)
	 54	 Hadley Panzer	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Fr.-HS	 Lakin, Kan. (Lakin)
	 55	 Cody Fletcher	 LB	 6-2	 226	 Sr.-3L	 Henrietta, Texas (Tyler JC)
	 55	 Hayden Gillum	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Jr.-1L	 Plainville, Kan. (Plainville)
	 56	 Damian Ilalio	 DT	 6-0	 279	 Fr.-HS	 Manhattan, Kan. (Manhattan)
	 56	 Andrew Leingang	 OL	 6-5	 287	 Fr.-HS	 Bismarck, N.D. (Century)
	 57	 Beau Palmer	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Fr.-RS	 Overland Park, Kan. (Blue Valley)
	 58	 Cartez Crook-Jones	 DT	 6-4	 272	 Jr.-SQ	 Grandview, Mo. (Grandview)
	 59	 Brayden Wood	 DT	 6-2	 275	 Fr.-HS	 Niwot, Colo. (Fairview)
	 62	 Dawson Delforge	 OL	 6-5	 324	 Sr.-1L	 Wamego, Kan. (Butler CC)
	 63	 Ben Adler	 OL	 6-4	 327	 Sr.-2L	 Wichita, Kan. (Trinity Academy)
	 64	 Trevor Stange	 OL	 6-4	 270	 So.-SQ	 Coppell, Texas (Coppell)
	 66	 Sam Shields	 OL	 6-4	 298	 Fr.-RS	 Manhattan, Kan. (Manhattan)
	 68	 Jackson Smith	 OL	 6-3	 283	 Fr.-RS	 St. Paul, Minn. (St. Thomas Academy)
	 69	 Noah Johnson	 OL	 6-1	 300	 Sr.-2L	 Wichita, Kan. (Butler CC)
	 70	 KT Leveston	 OL	 6-4	 326	 Jr.-2L	 Waco, Texas (Midway)
	 71	 Logan Long	 OL	 6-5	 314	 Sr.-2L	 Woodward, Okla. (Woodward)
	 72	 Witt Mitchum	 OL	 6-6	 275	 Fr.-RS	 McKenzie, Tenn. (McKenzie)
	 73	 Christian Duffie	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Jr.-2L	 Humble, Texas (Summer Creek)
	 74	 Austin Weiner	 OL	 6-6	 240	 Fr.-HS	 Gardner, Kan. (Gardner Edgerton)
	 75	 Sam Hecht	 OL	 6-3	 280	 Fr.-HS	 Shawnee, Kan. (Mill Valley)
	 76	 Josh Rivas	 OL	 6-6	 317	 Sr.-3L	 Hutchinson, Kan. (Hutchinson)
	 77	 Titus Tuiasosopo	 DT	 6-0	 306	 Fr.-HS	 Manhattan, Kan. (Wamego)
	 77	 Carver Willis	 OL	 6-5	 290	 Fr.-RS	 Durango, Colo. (Durango)
	 78	 Marshall Kellner	 OL	 6-3	 296	 Jr.-SQ	 De Soto, Kan. (De Soto)
	 79	 Kingsley Ugwu	 OL	 6-4	 305	 Jr.-TR	 Tucson, Ariz. (Hutchinson CC)
	 80	 Ty Bowman	 WR	 6-4	 217	 Fr.-RS	 Chanute, Kan. (Chanute)
	 81	 Konner Fox	 TE	 6-4	 245	 So.-1L	 San Antonio, Texas (Reagan)
	 82	 Cameron Cotton	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Sr.-SQ	 Elk River, Minn. (Elk River)
	 83	 Will Swanson	 TE	 6-5	 248	 Fr.-RS	 Papillion, Neb. (La Vista South)
	 84	 Thomas Helten	 WR	 6-4	 211	 Jr.-SQ	 Garden Plain, Kan. (Bishop Carroll)
	 85	 Kade Warner	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Sr.-TR	 Scottsdale, Ariz. (Univ. of Nebraska)
	 86	 Tyrone Howell	 WR	 6-3	 200	 Jr.-TR	 Idabel, Okla. (Hutchinson CC)
	 87	 Nick Lenners	 TE	 6-5	 253	 Sr.-4L	 Lincoln, Neb. (Lincoln Southwest)
	 88	 Phillip Brooks	 WR	 5-7	 167	 Jr.-2L	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Lee’s Summit West)
	 90	 Bronson Massie	 DE	 6-4	 253	 Sr.-4L	 Lufkin, Texas (Lufkin)
	 91	 Felix Anudike	 DE	 6-3	 255	 So.-1L	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Lee’s Summit)
	 92	 Eli Huggins	 DT	 6-4	 295 	 Sr.-2L	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth)
	 93	 Jaylen Pickle	 DT	 6-4	 300	 Jr.-1L	 Cimarron, Kan. (Cimarron)
	 95	 Elliott Strahm	 DT	 6-1	 285	 So.-SQ	 Sabetha, Kan. (Sabetha)
	 97	 Nate Matlack	 DE	 6-5	 242	 Fr.-RS	 Olathe, Kan. (Olathe East)
	 98	 Timmy Horne	 DT	 6-5	 321	 Sr.-TR	 Wadesboro, N.C. (UNC Charlotte)


